The City of Telham

MINUTES OF THE CALLED MEETING

April 30, 2015 – 5:30 p.m. – Council Chamber

PRESENT:

Mayor Laura Beth Tucker Council Member Alfred Brown Council Member James Eubanks Council Member Jeremy Hatcher Council Member Robert Hodges Council Member Winfred L. Parker Council Member Bobby Robinson Council Member John Taylor City Manager, Jim Hedges City Clerk, Lisa Austin City Attorney, Randall Chew Police Chief, Nealie McCormick Asst. Chief, Rod Willams Pelham Journal, Carl Stokes

With a quorum present, Mayor Tucker called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m. followed by the Pledge of Allegiance to the flag. Council Member Robinson provided the opening prayer.

REGULAR SESSION MAYOR TUCKER PRESIDING

APPROVAL OF REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Council Member Eubanks made a motion to approve the agenda as written, seconded by Council Member Brown. The vote was unanimous.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Council Member Eubanks made a motion to close regular session and go into executive session at 5:35 p.m., seconded by Council Member Parker. The vote was unanimous. Mayor Tucker stated the purpose of the executive session is to discuss legal matters.

RECONVENE REGULAR SESSION

Council Member Parker made a motion to reconvene regular session at 6:49 p.m., seconded by Council Member Eubanks. The vote was unanimous.

ACTION TAKEN BASED ON EXECUTIVE SESSION

Mayor Tucker stated a recommendation has been made to close the Mize Street facility immediately. **Council Member Parker made a motion** to immediately notify all contracting parties that Pelham is invoking the 30 day notification of cancellation; and aggressively return current inmates to their contracting municipalities; and notify current employees that a reduction of stall will be made at the Mize Street Detention center, **second by Council Member Eubanks.** The vote was unanimous.

ADJOURNMENT

With no further business to come before the Pelham City Council, **Council Member Eubanks** made a **motion to adjourn** the meeting, **seconded by Council Member Robinson.** The vote

was unanimous. Mayor Tucker declared the meeting closed at 6:52 p.m.	
Mayor, Laura Beth Tucker	
	AUTHENTICATED:
	This 18th Day of May 2015.
	City Clerk, Lisa Austin